505851158 01/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5898095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EBUDDY HOLDING B.V.	09/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EBUDDY TECHNOLOGIES B.V.	
Street Address:	KEIZERSGRACHT 585	
City:	AMSTERDAM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code: 1017DR		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16731712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-485-2809

Email: docket@ahmannkloke.com Correspondent Name: AHMANN KLOKE LLP Address Line 1: 650 GILMAN STREET

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EBUD-0005.US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM F. AHMANN	
SIGNATURE:	/William F. Ahmann/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

505851158

source=eBuddy_Tech_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 051439 FRAME: 0085

PATENT

PATENT TRANSFER AGREEMENT

IN RELATION TO

EBUDDY TECHNOLOGIES B.V.

THIS AGREEMENT is made on 7 September, 2017

THE UNDERSIGNED:

- (I) EBUDDY HOLDING B.V., a private limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands, whose statutory seat is at Amsterdam, the Netherlands and whose registered office is at Keizersgracht 585 (1017 DR), Amsterdam, the Netherlands ("EBUDDY HOLDING"); and
- (2) EBUDDY TECHNOLOGIES B.V., a private limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands, whose statutory seat is at Amsterdam, the Netherlands and whose registered office is at Keizersgracht 585 (1017 DR), Amsterdam, the Netherlands ("EBUDDY TECHNOLOGIES");

HEREBY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

EBUDDY HOLDING hereby transfers ownership of the patents and applications listed below in the field of social media apps including its patent family members (as well as any patents and patent applications, domestic or foreign, related to any of them by a claim of priority or a chain of priority claims in either direction) to EBUDDY TECHNOLOGIES.

P	ATENTS:	PATENT APPLICATIONS:
-	U\$ 7,730,144	- CA 2,632,676
-	US 8,037,212	- CA 2,634,220
	US 8,230,135	- US 13/941,354
~	US 8,356,070	- US 14/458,028
~	US 8,402,179	- US 14/491,895
-	US 8,510,395	
•	US 8,700,713	
-	US 8,806,084	
~	US 9,250,984	

EBUDDY HOLDING B.V.

By: mr O.J.R.Bakker

EBUDDY HOLDING B.V.

By: mr J.J.C. Rueb

EBUDDY TECHNOLOGIES B.V.

By: mr J.J.C. Rueb

PATENT REEL: 051439 FRAME: 0086

RECORDED: 01/07/2020